
INSURANCE TRANSMITTAL SHEET 

DATE: ----
TO: --------�----=-BOARD OF ��---=-�--'--SUPERVISORS -��----------

CONTRACT: _____________________ _ 

D The attached insurance documents have been reviewed and meet all of the 
contract insurance requirements. 

j,,,, � p:ffanrr<U 
O

"'L-- Nick Poole, Risk Manager

The attached contract and insurance documents have been reviewed and are being 
returned to the originating department because: 

D General Liability Insurance 

D Insurance certificate not provided 

D Coverage does not meet contract requirements 

D Additional insured endorsement required 

D Other: _____________________ _ 

D Auto Insurance 

D 

D 

D Insurance certificate not provided 

D Additional insured endorsement required 

D Insurance is not business rated 

D Other: -------------------------

Workers' Compensation Insurance 

D Insurance certificate not provided 

Errors & Omissions/Professional Liability Insurance 

D 

D 

Insurance certificate not provided 

Other: -------------------------

Please call me at 265-7013 if you have questions regarding insurance requirements. 

Green Sheet Insurance Transmittal.doc 

1/4/2019 

SR 21-0201



Board Transmittal Sheet

COUNTY OF NEVADA 950 Maidu Avenue

Nevada City, CA 

95959-8617

(530) 265-1480

Fax: (530) 265-9836

bdofsupervisors@co.nevad

a.ca.usFile Number: SR 21-0201

Agenda Date: 3/23/2021  Status: PassedVersion: 1

File Type: ResolutionIn Control: Information and General Services

Agenda Number: 19.

Resolution awarding and approving a Standard Public Works Contract between the County 

of Nevada and Elevator Industries, Inc. for the Nevada County Administrative Building 

Elevator Modernization Project located at 950 Maidu Avenue, Nevada City (Res. 21-009), 

in the amount of $131,279 plus a contingency of $13,128 for a total contract amount of 

$144,407, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the contract, and 

directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2020/21 Capital Facilities 

budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required) (Facilities)

Page 1  COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 3/29/2021



ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?

INSR ADDL SUBR
LTR INSD WVD

PRODUCER
CONTACT
NAME:

FAXPHONE
(A/C, No):(A/C, No, Ext):

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

INSURER A :

INSURED INSURER B :

INSURER C :

INSURER D :

INSURER E :

INSURER F :

POLICY NUMBER
POLICY EFF POLICY EXP

TYPE OF INSURANCE LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

EACH OCCURRENCE $
DAMAGE TO RENTEDCLAIMS-MADE OCCUR $PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

MED EXP (Any one person) $

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $

PRO-POLICY LOC PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGGJECT

OTHER: $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

$(Ea accident)

ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) $
OWNED SCHEDULED

BODILY INJURY (Per accident) $AUTOS ONLY AUTOS

HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE
$AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY (Per accident)

$

OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE

CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $

DED RETENTION $

PER OTH-
STATUTE ER

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $
If yes, describe under

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMITDESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

Y / N

N / A
(Mandatory in NH)

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.ACORD 25 (2016/03)

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

$

$

$

$

$

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

ELEVA-9 OP ID: DC

03/24/2021

Julie Rector
ISU Massie & Beck Ins. Serv.
License #0B29340
315 Lennon Lane
Walnut Creek, CA 94598

925-283-5750 925-283-5751

julie@isumassie.com

Great American Ins. Comp.
Travelers Indemnity Co of CT

Elevator Industries, Inc.
623 West Stadium Lane
Sacramento, CA 95834

Travelers Prop.Cas.Co of Amer.

National Union Fire Insurance

Travelers Prop.Cas.Co of Amer.

A X 1,000,000

X X X GLP132469203 06/07/2020 06/07/2021 300,000

10,000

1,000,000

4,000,000

X 4,000,000

10,000,000

1,000,000B

X X X BA-0S476055-21-14-G 03/21/2021 03/21/2022

X X

X $1000 Comp X

X 4,000,000

X

D
EBU045414921 06/07/2020 06/07/2021 4,000,000

XC
UB-0S768107-21-14-G 06/07/2021 06/07/2022 1,000,000

N 1,000,000

1,000,000

E 630-0S475685-TIL-21 03/21/2021 03/21/2022 Limit 50,000

Deduct. 1,000

RE: NEVADA COUNTY MODERNIZATION. Nevada County at 10014 N. Bloomfield Road, 
Nevada City, CA 95959 and its agents are included as Additional Insured as  
respects to General Liability and Auto Liability. Coverage is Primary and   
Non-contributory. Waiver of Subrogation applies to General Liability and    
Auto Liability. 30 day cancellation notice, except 10 days for the

NEVADA8

Nevada County
10014 N. Bloomfield Rd
Nevada City, CA 95959

925-283-5750

16691

25682

25674

19445

25674

Max Aggr

$1000 Coll

Inst. Floater



Date

HOLDER CODE   

INSURED'S NAME

PAGE

NOTEPAD:

non-payment of premium applies. (E,P,W)

NEVADA8 2

Elevator Industries, Inc. 03/24/2021

ELEVA-9

OP ID: DC



Policy Number: GLP132469203





Policy Number: GLP132469203





THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR PLUS ENDORSEMENT

Primary and Non-Contributory Additional Insured Extension

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMON POLICY CONDITIONS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

Section Extracted from Endorsement CG 90 53 (Ed. 04/16)

K. Primary and Non-Contributory Additional Insured Extension
This provision applies to any person or organization who qualifies as an Additional Insured under any
form or endorsement under this Policy.

Condition 4. Other Insurance of SECTION IV - COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CONDITIONS
is amended as follows:

a. The following is added to Paragraph a. Primary Insurance:
This insurance is primary to and will not seek contribution from any other insurance available to an
Additional Insured under your policy provided that:

(1) the Additional Insured is a Named Insured under such other insurance; and

(2) you have agreed in writing in a contract or agreement that this insurance would be primary
and would not seek contribution from any other insurance available to the Additional Insured.

Policy Number: GLP132469203



THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR PLUS ENDORSEMENT

Blanket Waiver of Subrogation

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMON POLICY CONDITIONS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

Section Extracted from Endorsement CG 90 53 (Ed. 04/16)

T. In SECTION IV - COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CONDITIONS, the following is added at the
end of Condition 8. Transfer of Rights of Recovery Against Others to Us:

We waive any right of recovery we may have against a person or organization because of payments
we make for injury or damage arising out of:

a. your ongoing operations; or

b. "your work" pursuant to a written contract between you and that person or organization and
included in the "products-completed operations hazard";

but only if:

c. you and that person or organization have agreed, in a written contract or agreement, that you waive such
rights against that person or organization; and

d. the injury or damage occurs only after you and that person or organization have signed the
written contract or agreement described in c.

Policy Number: GLP132469203



COMMERCIAL AUTO

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

CA T3 53 02 15

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

BUSINESS AUTO EXTENSION ENDORSEMENT

Page 1 of 4© 2015 The Travelers Indemnity Company. All rights reserved.

Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc. with its permission.

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF COVERAGE – This endorsement broadens coverage. However, coverage for any 
injury, damage or medical expenses described in any of the provisions of this endorsement may be excluded or 
limited by another endorsement to the Coverage Part, and these coverage broadening provisions do not apply to 
the extent that coverage is excluded or limited by such an endorsement. The following listing is a general cover- 
age description only. Limitations and exclusions may apply to these coverages. Read all the provisions of this en- 
dorsement and the rest of your policy carefully to determine rights, duties, and what is and is not covered.  

A. BROAD FORM NAMED INSURED

B. BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED

C. EMPLOYEE HIRED AUTO

D. EMPLOYEES AS INSURED

E. SUPPLEMENTARY PAYMENTS – INCREASED

LIMITS

F. HIRED AUTO – LIMITED WORLDWIDE COV- 

ERAGE – INDEMNITY BASIS

G. WAIVER OF DEDUCTIBLE – GLASS

PROVISIONS 

A. BROAD FORM NAMED INSURED

The following is added to Paragraph A.1., Who Is

An Insured, of SECTION II – COVERED AUTOS

LIABILITY COVERAGE:

Any organization you newly acquire or form dur- 
ing the policy period over which you maintain
50% or more ownership interest and that is not
separately insured for Business Auto Coverage.
Coverage under this provision is afforded only un- 
til the 180th day after you acquire or form the or- 
ganization or the end of the policy period, which- 
ever is earlier.

B. BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED

The following is added to Paragraph c. in A.1.,
Who Is An Insured, of SECTION II – COVERED

AUTOS LIABILITY COVERAGE:

Any person or organization who is required under
a written contract or agreement between you and
that person or organization, that is signed and
executed by you before the "bodily injury" or
"property damage" occurs and that is in effect
during the policy period, to be named as an addi- 
tional insured is an "insured" for Covered Autos
Liability Coverage, but only for damages to which

H. HIRED AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE – LOSS OF

USE – INCREASED LIMIT

I. PHYSICAL DAMAGE – TRANSPORTATION

EXPENSES – INCREASED LIMIT

J. PERSONAL PROPERTY

K. AIRBAGS

L. NOTICE AND KNOWLEDGE OF ACCIDENT OR

LOSS

M. BLANKET WAIVER OF SUBROGATION

N. UNINTENTIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS

this insurance applies and only to the extent that 
person or organization qualifies as an "insured" 
under the Who Is An Insured provision contained 
in Section II. 

C. EMPLOYEE HIRED AUTO

1. The following is added to Paragraph A.1.,
Who Is An Insured, of SECTION II – COV- 
ERED AUTOS LIABILITY COVERAGE:

An "employee" of yours is an "insured" while
operating an "auto" hired or rented under a
contract or agreement in an "employee's"
name, with your permission, while performing
duties related to the conduct of your busi- 
ness.

2. The following replaces Paragraph b. in B.5.,
Other Insurance, of SECTION IV – BUSI- 
NESS AUTO CONDITIONS:

b. For Hired Auto Physical Damage Cover- 
age, the following are deemed to be cov- 
ered "autos" you own:

(1) Any covered "auto" you lease, hire,
rent or borrow; and

(2) Any covered "auto" hired or rented by
your "employee" under a contract in
an "employee's" name, with your

Policy Number: BA-0S476055-21-14-G



COMMERCIAL AUTO

CA T3 53 02 15Page 2 of 4 © 2015 The Travelers Indemnity Company. All rights reserved.

Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc. with its permission.

permission, while performing duties 
related to the conduct of your busi- 
ness.  

However, any "auto" that is leased, hired, 
rented or borrowed with a driver is not a 
covered "auto". 

D. EMPLOYEES AS INSURED 

The following is added to Paragraph A.1., Who Is 

An Insured, of SECTION II – COVERED AUTOS 

LIABILITY COVERAGE: 

Any "employee" of yours is an "insured" while us- 
ing a covered "auto" you don't own, hire or borrow 
in your business or your personal affairs.  

E. SUPPLEMENTARY PAYMENTS – INCREASED 

LIMITS 

1. The following replaces Paragraph A.2.a.(2), 
of SECTION II – COVERED AUTOS LIABIL- 

ITY COVERAGE: 

(2) Up to $3,000 for cost of bail bonds (in- 
cluding bonds for related traffic law viola- 
tions) required because of an "accident" 
we cover. We do not have to furnish 
these bonds.  

2. The following replaces Paragraph A.2.a.(4), 
of SECTION II – COVERED AUTOS LIABIL- 

ITY COVERAGE: 

(4) All reasonable expenses incurred by the 
"insured" at our request, including actual 
loss of earnings up to $500 a day be- 
cause of time off from work.  

F. HIRED AUTO – LIMITED WORLDWIDE COV- 

ERAGE – INDEMNITY BASIS 

The following replaces Subparagraph (5) in Para- 
graph B.7., Policy Period, Coverage Territory, 
of SECTION IV – BUSINESS AUTO CONDI- 

TIONS: 

(5) Anywhere in the world, except any country or 
jurisdiction while any trade sanction, em- 
bargo, or similar regulation imposed by the 
United States of America applies to and pro- 
hibits the transaction of business with or 
within such country or jurisdiction, for Cov- 
ered Autos Liability Coverage for any covered 
"auto" that you lease, hire, rent or borrow 
without a driver for a period of 30 days or less 
and that is not an "auto" you lease, hire, rent 
or borrow from any of your "employees", 
partners (if you are a partnership), members 
(if you are a limited liability company) or 
members of their households.  

(a) With respect to any claim made or "suit" 
brought outside the United States of 
America, the territories and possessions 
of the United States of America, Puerto 
Rico and Canada: 

(i) You must arrange to defend the "in- 
sured" against, and investigate or set- 
tle any such claim or "suit" and keep 
us advised of all proceedings and ac- 
tions.  

(ii) Neither you nor any other involved 
"insured" will make any settlement 
without our consent.  

(iii) We may, at our discretion, participate 
in defending the "insured" against, or 
in the settlement of, any claim or 
"suit". 

(iv) We will reimburse the "insured" for 
sums that the "insured" legally must 
pay as damages because of "bodily 
injury" or "property damage" to which 
this insurance applies, that the "in- 
sured" pays with our consent, but 
only up to the limit described in Para- 
graph C., Limits Of Insurance, of 
SECTION II – COVERED AUTOS 
LIABILITY COVERAGE.  

(v) We will reimburse the "insured" for 
the reasonable expenses incurred 
with our consent for your investiga- 
tion of such claims and your defense 
of the "insured" against any such 
"suit", but only up to and included 
within the limit described in Para- 
graph C., Limits Of Insurance, of 
SECTION II – COVERED AUTOS 
LIABILITY COVERAGE, and not in 
addition to such limit. Our duty to 
make such payments ends when we 
have used up the applicable limit of 
insurance in payments for damages, 
settlements or defense expenses.  

(b) This insurance is excess over any valid 
and collectible other insurance available 
to the "insured" whether primary, excess, 
contingent or on any other basis.  

(c) This insurance is not a substitute for re- 
quired or compulsory insurance in any 
country outside the United States, its ter- 
ritories and possessions, Puerto Rico and 
Canada.  



COMMERCIAL AUTO

CA T3 53 02 15Page 4 of 4 © 2015 The Travelers Indemnity Compa ny. All rights reserved .

Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc. with its permission.

such contract. The waiver applies only to the 
person or organization designated in such 
contract.  

N. UNINTENTIONAL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS 

The following is added to Paragraph B.2., Con- 
cealment, Misrepresentation, Or Fraud, of 
SECTION IV – BUSINESS AUTO CONDITIONS: 

The unintentional omission of, or unintentional 

error in, any information given by you shall not 
prejudice your rights under this insurance. How-

ever this provision does not affect our right to col- 
lect additional premium or exercise our right of 

cancellation or non-renewal.  



AM Best Rating Services  | My Account Log Out

Rating Services | Information Services About Us | Careers | Contact | Offices

Great American Insurance Company
AMB #: 002213 NAIC #: 16691 FEIN #: 310501234

AM Best Rating Unit: AMB #: 005990 - Great American Insurance Companies

Domiciliary Address
301 E. Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
United States

Web:
www.greatamericaninsurancegroup.com
Phone: 513-369-5000
Fax: 513-369-3873

Assigned to insurance companies that 
have, in our opinion, a superior ability to 

meet their ongoing insurance obligations.

View additional news, reports and 
products for this company. 

Based on AM Best's analysis, 058317 - American Financial Group, Inc. is the AMB Ultimate Parent and identifies the topmost entity of 
the corporate structure. View a list of operating insurance entities in this structure.

Best's Credit Ratings

Rating History

Related Financial and Analytical Data

The following links provide access to related data records that AM Best utilizes to provide financial and analytical data on a 
consolidated or branch basis.

AMB # Company Name Company Description
005990 Great American Insurance 

Companies (SG)
Rating Unit

Represents the AM Best Consolidated financials for the Property/Casualty business 
of this legal entity.

087045 Great American Insurance Company 
CAB

Represents the Property/Casualty financials for the Canada Branch of this legal 
entity.

094364 Great American Insurance Company 
(SGB)

Represents the Property/Casualty financials for the Singapore Branch of this legal 
entity.

Best's Credit & Financial Reports

Financial Strength Rating View Definition

Rating: A+ (Superior)

Financial Size Category: XV ($2 Billion or greater)

Outlook: Stable

Action: Affirmed 

Effective Date: October 28, 2020

Initial Rating Date: September 30, 1908

Long-Term Issuer Credit Rating View Definition

Long-Term: aa- (Superior)

Outlook: Stable

Action: Affirmed 

Effective Date: October 28, 2020

Initial Rating Date: June 17, 2005

u Denotes Under Review Best's Rating

Best's Credit Rating Analyst

Rating Office: A.M. Best Rating Services, Inc.

Associate Director : Erik Miller

Director: Jennifer Marshall, CPCU, ARM
Note: See the Disclosure information Form or Press Release 
below for the office and analyst at the time of the rating 
event.

Disclosure Information

Disclosure Information Form
View AM Best's Rating Disclosure Form

Press Release
AM Best Affirms Credit Ratings of American Financial 
Group, Inc.; Upgrades Ratings of Key Life and Workers' 
Comp Entities
October 28, 2020

AM Best has provided ratings & analysis on this company since 1908.

Financial Strength Rating

Effective Date Rating
 10/28/2020 A+

 9/11/2019 A+

 8/17/2018 A+

 8/11/2017 A+

 5/12/2016 A+

Long-Term Issuer Credit Rating

Effective Date Rating
 10/28/2020 aa-

 9/11/2019 aa-

 8/17/2018 aa-

 8/11/2017 aa-

 5/12/2016 aa-

Rating Services Home

Ratings
Recent Rating Activity
Search for a Rating
Guide to Best’s Credit Ratings
Rating Methodologies

Assessment Services

Regions

Country Risk Information

Market Segment Outlooks

Industry Research

Industry Centers

Events

Awards & Recognitions

Data Submission

Regulatory Information

Leverage Your Best’s Credit Rating

Find a Best's Credit Rating

Advanced Search

Search ambest.com 

Enter a Company Name Go

Page 1 of 2Great American Insurance Company - Company Profile - Best's Credit Rating Center

3/29/2021https://ratings.ambest.com/SearchResults.aspx?URatingId=1826374&bl=0&AltSrc=1&PP...



AM Best Rating Services  | My Account Log Out

Rating Services | Information Services About Us | Careers | Contact | Offices

The Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut
AMB #: 002517 NAIC #: 25682 FEIN #: 060336212

AM Best Rating Unit: AMB #: 018674 - Travelers Group

Domiciliary Address
One Tower Square
Hartford, Connecticut 06183
United States

Web: www.travelers.com
Phone: 860-277-0111
Fax: 860-277-7002

Assigned to insurance companies that 
have, in our opinion, a superior ability to 

meet their ongoing insurance obligations.

View additional news, reports and 
products for this company. 

Based on AM Best's analysis, 058470 - The Travelers Companies, Inc. is the AMB Ultimate Parent and identifies the topmost entity of 
the corporate structure. View a list of operating insurance entities in this structure.

Best's Credit Ratings

Rating History

Best's Credit & Financial Reports

Best's Credit Report - financial data included in Best's Credit Report reflects the data used in determining the current credit 
rating(s) for AM Best Rating Unit: AMB #: 018674 - Travelers Group.

Best's Credit Report - Archive - reports which were released prior to the current Best's Credit Report.

Best's Financial Report - financial data included in Best's Financial Report reflects the most current data available to AM 
Best, including updated financial exhibits and additional company information, and is available to subscribers of Best's 
Insurance Reports.

View additional news, reports and products for this company. 

Financial Strength Rating View Definition

Rating:
Affiliation Code:

A++ (Superior)
g (Group)

Financial Size Category: XV ($2 Billion or greater)

Outlook: Stable

Action: Affirmed 

Effective Date: November 05, 2020

Initial Rating Date: December 31, 1907

Long-Term Issuer Credit Rating View Definition

Long-Term: aa+ (Superior)

Outlook: Stable

Action: Affirmed 

Effective Date: November 05, 2020

Initial Rating Date: April 18, 2005

u Denotes Under Review Best's Rating

Best's Credit Rating Analyst

Rating Office: A.M. Best Rating Services, Inc.

Senior Financial Analyst: Elizabeth Blamble

Senior Director: Michael J. Lagomarsino, CFA, FRM
Note: See the Disclosure information Form or Press Release 
below for the office and analyst at the time of the rating 
event.

Disclosure Information

Disclosure Information Form
View AM Best's Rating Disclosure Form

Press Release
AM Best Affirms Credit Ratings of The Travelers 
Companies, Inc. and Its Main Subsidiaries
November 05, 2020

View AM Best's Rating Review Form

AM Best has provided ratings & analysis on this company since 1907.

Financial Strength Rating

Effective Date Rating
 11/5/2020 A++

 11/5/2019 A++

 10/31/2018 A++

 10/5/2017 A++

 7/22/2016 A++

Long-Term Issuer Credit Rating

Effective Date Rating
 11/5/2020 aa+

 11/5/2019 aa+

 10/31/2018 aa+

 10/5/2017 aa+

 7/22/2016 aa+

Rating Services Home

Ratings
Recent Rating Activity
Search for a Rating
Guide to Best’s Credit Ratings
Rating Methodologies

Assessment Services

Regions

Country Risk Information

Market Segment Outlooks

Industry Research

Industry Centers

Events

Awards & Recognitions

Data Submission

Regulatory Information

Leverage Your Best’s Credit Rating

Find a Best's Credit Rating

Advanced Search

Search ambest.com 

Enter a Company Name Go

Page 1 of 2The Travelers Indemnity Company of Connecticut - Company Profile - Best's Credit Rati...

3/29/2021https://ratings.ambest.com/SearchResults.aspx?URatingId=1826374&bl=0&AltSrc=1&PP...



AM Best Rating Services  | My Account Log Out

Rating Services | Information Services About Us | Careers | Contact | Offices

Travelers Property Casualty Company of America
AMB #: 004461 NAIC #: 25674 FEIN #: 362719165

AM Best Rating Unit: AMB #: 018674 - Travelers Group

Domiciliary Address
One Tower Square
Hartford, Connecticut 06183
United States

Web: www.travelers.com
Phone: 860-277-0111
Fax: 844-816-9447

Assigned to insurance companies that 
have, in our opinion, a superior ability to 

meet their ongoing insurance obligations.

View additional news, reports and 
products for this company. 

Based on AM Best's analysis, 058470 - The Travelers Companies, Inc. is the AMB Ultimate Parent and identifies the topmost entity of 
the corporate structure. View a list of operating insurance entities in this structure.

Best's Credit Ratings

Rating History

Best's Credit & Financial Reports

Best's Credit Report - financial data included in Best's Credit Report reflects the data used in determining the current credit 
rating(s) for AM Best Rating Unit: AMB #: 018674 - Travelers Group.

Best's Credit Report - Archive - reports which were released prior to the current Best's Credit Report.

Best's Financial Report - financial data included in Best's Financial Report reflects the most current data available to AM 
Best, including updated financial exhibits and additional company information, and is available to subscribers of Best's 
Insurance Reports.

View additional news, reports and products for this company. 

Financial Strength Rating View Definition

Rating:
Affiliation Code:

A++ (Superior)
g (Group)

Financial Size Category: XV ($2 Billion or greater)

Outlook: Stable

Action: Affirmed 

Effective Date: November 05, 2020

Initial Rating Date: June 30, 1972

Long-Term Issuer Credit Rating View Definition

Long-Term: aa+ (Superior)

Outlook: Stable

Action: Affirmed 

Effective Date: November 05, 2020

Initial Rating Date: April 18, 2005

u Denotes Under Review Best's Rating

Best's Credit Rating Analyst

Rating Office: A.M. Best Rating Services, Inc.

Senior Financial Analyst: Elizabeth Blamble

Senior Director: Michael J. Lagomarsino, CFA, FRM
Note: See the Disclosure information Form or Press Release 
below for the office and analyst at the time of the rating 
event.

Disclosure Information

Disclosure Information Form
View AM Best's Rating Disclosure Form

Press Release
AM Best Affirms Credit Ratings of The Travelers 
Companies, Inc. and Its Main Subsidiaries
November 05, 2020

View AM Best's Rating Review Form

AM Best has provided ratings & analysis on this company since 1972.

Financial Strength Rating

Effective Date Rating
 11/5/2020 A++

 11/5/2019 A++

 10/31/2018 A++

 10/5/2017 A++

 7/22/2016 A++

Long-Term Issuer Credit Rating

Effective Date Rating
 11/5/2020 aa+

 11/5/2019 aa+

 10/31/2018 aa+

 10/5/2017 aa+

 7/22/2016 aa+

Rating Services Home

Ratings
Recent Rating Activity
Search for a Rating
Guide to Best’s Credit Ratings
Rating Methodologies

Assessment Services

Regions

Country Risk Information

Market Segment Outlooks

Industry Research

Industry Centers

Events

Awards & Recognitions

Data Submission

Regulatory Information

Leverage Your Best’s Credit Rating

Find a Best's Credit Rating

Advanced Search

Search ambest.com 

Enter a Company Name Go

Page 1 of 2Travelers Property Casualty Company of America - Company Profile - Best's Credit Rati...

3/29/2021https://ratings.ambest.com/SearchResults.aspx?URatingId=1826374&bl=0&AltSrc=1&PP...



AM Best Rating Services  | My Account Log Out

Rating Services | Information Services About Us | Careers | Contact | Offices

National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa.
AMB #: 002351 NAIC #: 19445 FEIN #: 250687550

AM Best Rating Unit: AMB #: 005953 - AIG Property Casualty Insurance Group

Administrative Office
175 Water Street 18th Floor
New York, New York 10038
United States

Web: www.aig.com
Phone: 212-770-7000

View Additional Address Information Assigned to insurance companies that 
have, in our opinion, an excellent ability to 
meet their ongoing insurance obligations.

View additional news, reports and 
products for this company. 

Based on AM Best's analysis, 058702 - American International Group, Inc. is the AMB Ultimate Parent and identifies the topmost entity 
of the corporate structure. View a list of operating insurance entities in this structure.

Best's Credit Ratings

Rating History

Best's Credit & Financial Reports

Best's Credit Report - financial data included in Best's Credit Report reflects the data used in determining the current credit 
rating(s) for AM Best Rating Unit: AMB #: 005953 - AIG Property Casualty Insurance Group.

Best's Credit Report - Archive - reports which were released prior to the current Best's Credit Report.

Best's Financial Report - financial data included in Best's Financial Report reflects the most current data available to AM 
Best, including updated financial exhibits and additional company information, and is available to subscribers of Best's 
Insurance Reports.

View additional news, reports and products for this company. 

Financial Strength Rating View Definition

Rating:
Affiliation Code:

A (Excellent)
p (Pooled)

Financial Size Category: XV ($2 Billion or greater)

Outlook: Stable

Action: Affirmed 

Effective Date: August 19, 2020

Initial Rating Date: December 31, 1907

Long-Term Issuer Credit Rating View Definition

Long-Term: a (Excellent)

Outlook: Stable

Action: Affirmed 

Effective Date: August 19, 2020

Initial Rating Date: April 06, 2005

u Denotes Under Review Best's Rating

Best's Credit Rating Analyst

Rating Office: A.M. Best Rating Services, Inc.

Associate Director : Erik Miller

Senior Director: Michael J. Lagomarsino, CFA, FRM
Note: See the Disclosure information Form or Press Release 
below for the office and analyst at the time of the rating 
event.

Disclosure Information

Disclosure Information Form
View AM Best's Rating Disclosure Form

Press Release
AM Best Affirms Credit Ratings of American International 
Group, Inc. and Most Subsidiaries; Downgrades ICRs of 
L/H Subsidiaries
August 19, 2020

View AM Best's Rating Review Form

AM Best has provided ratings & analysis on this company since 1907.

Financial Strength Rating

Effective Date Rating
 8/19/2020 A

 7/12/2019 A

 6/20/2018 A

 5/23/2017 A

 1/26/2017 A u

 6/2/2016 A

 1/27/2016 A u

Long-Term Issuer Credit Rating

Effective Date Rating
 8/19/2020 a

 7/12/2019 a

 6/20/2018 a

 5/23/2017 a

 1/26/2017 a u

 6/2/2016 a

 1/27/2016 a u

Rating Services Home

Ratings
Recent Rating Activity
Search for a Rating
Guide to Best’s Credit Ratings
Rating Methodologies

Assessment Services

Regions

Country Risk Information

Market Segment Outlooks

Industry Research

Industry Centers

Events

Awards & Recognitions

Data Submission

Regulatory Information

Leverage Your Best’s Credit Rating

Find a Best's Credit Rating

Advanced Search

Search ambest.com 

Enter a Company Name Go

Page 1 of 2National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, Pa. - Company Profile - Best's Cre...

3/29/2021https://ratings.ambest.com/SearchResults.aspx?URatingId=1826374&bl=0&AltSrc=1&PP...



AM Best Rating Services  | My Account Log Out

Rating Services | Information Services About Us | Careers | Contact | Offices

Travelers Property Casualty Company of America
AMB #: 004461 NAIC #: 25674 FEIN #: 362719165

AM Best Rating Unit: AMB #: 018674 - Travelers Group

Domiciliary Address
One Tower Square
Hartford, Connecticut 06183
United States

Web: www.travelers.com
Phone: 860-277-0111
Fax: 844-816-9447

Assigned to insurance companies that 
have, in our opinion, a superior ability to 

meet their ongoing insurance obligations.

View additional news, reports and 
products for this company. 

Based on AM Best's analysis, 058470 - The Travelers Companies, Inc. is the AMB Ultimate Parent and identifies the topmost entity of 
the corporate structure. View a list of operating insurance entities in this structure.

Best's Credit Ratings

Rating History

Best's Credit & Financial Reports

Best's Credit Report - financial data included in Best's Credit Report reflects the data used in determining the current credit 
rating(s) for AM Best Rating Unit: AMB #: 018674 - Travelers Group.

Best's Credit Report - Archive - reports which were released prior to the current Best's Credit Report.

Best's Financial Report - financial data included in Best's Financial Report reflects the most current data available to AM 
Best, including updated financial exhibits and additional company information, and is available to subscribers of Best's 
Insurance Reports.

View additional news, reports and products for this company. 

Financial Strength Rating View Definition

Rating:
Affiliation Code:

A++ (Superior)
g (Group)

Financial Size Category: XV ($2 Billion or greater)

Outlook: Stable

Action: Affirmed 

Effective Date: November 05, 2020

Initial Rating Date: June 30, 1972

Long-Term Issuer Credit Rating View Definition

Long-Term: aa+ (Superior)

Outlook: Stable

Action: Affirmed 

Effective Date: November 05, 2020

Initial Rating Date: April 18, 2005

u Denotes Under Review Best's Rating

Best's Credit Rating Analyst

Rating Office: A.M. Best Rating Services, Inc.

Senior Financial Analyst: Elizabeth Blamble

Senior Director: Michael J. Lagomarsino, CFA, FRM
Note: See the Disclosure information Form or Press Release 
below for the office and analyst at the time of the rating 
event.

Disclosure Information

Disclosure Information Form
View AM Best's Rating Disclosure Form

Press Release
AM Best Affirms Credit Ratings of The Travelers 
Companies, Inc. and Its Main Subsidiaries
November 05, 2020

View AM Best's Rating Review Form

AM Best has provided ratings & analysis on this company since 1972.

Financial Strength Rating

Effective Date Rating
 11/5/2020 A++

 11/5/2019 A++

 10/31/2018 A++

 10/5/2017 A++

 7/22/2016 A++

Long-Term Issuer Credit Rating

Effective Date Rating
 11/5/2020 aa+

 11/5/2019 aa+

 10/31/2018 aa+

 10/5/2017 aa+

 7/22/2016 aa+

Rating Services Home

Ratings
Recent Rating Activity
Search for a Rating
Guide to Best’s Credit Ratings
Rating Methodologies

Assessment Services

Regions

Country Risk Information

Market Segment Outlooks

Industry Research

Industry Centers

Events

Awards & Recognitions

Data Submission

Regulatory Information

Leverage Your Best’s Credit Rating

Find a Best's Credit Rating

Advanced Search

Search ambest.com 

Enter a Company Name Go

Page 1 of 2Travelers Property Casualty Company of America - Company Profile - Best's Credit Rati...

3/29/2021https://ratings.ambest.com/SearchResults.aspx?URatingId=1826374&bl=0&AltSrc=1&PP...


	Green Sheet 2.pdf
	Elevator Ind Insurance.pdf
	Elevator Industries-Nevada County.pdf
	Elevator Industries-GL AI Endmt 6-7-20 to 21.pdf
	Elevator Industries-GL PNC Endmt 6-7-20 to 21.pdf
	Elevator Industries-GL WOS Endmt 6-7-20 to 21.pdf
	Elevator Industries-Auto AI  WOS 3.21.21-22.pdf


	DATE: 3/29/20
	CONTRACT: Elevator Industries - Admin Bldg Elevator Modernization 
	Check Box1: Yes


